

Ej Ex 166 of 2024
WBPS01-000671-2024

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 02

Date: 29-01-2025

Today is fixed for verification and order.

Decree holder files hazira and an affidavit stating that there is no stay from any higher forum.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the decree holder.

Considered.

As per marginal note of the concerned passing clerk, no stay order has yet been received from any higher forum till today as per A.J. record.

On careful scrutiny of the case record, this Court is of the view that, there is no stay order, there is no impediment to proceed with the execution case.

Hence, the prayer of the decree holder is hereby allowed.

Let the writ of possession be issued as per law.

Fix **03-03-2025** for delivery of possession and **05-03-2025** for awaiting bailiff report.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta