

Ej Ex 166 of 2024
WBPS01-000671-2024

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 03

Date: 05-03-2025

Today is fixed for awaiting bailiff report.

Decree holder files hazira.

It appears from the bailiff report that writ was unexecuted due to resistance.

Decree holder is directed to take necessary steps in accordance with law.

Fix **04-04-2025** for steps by the decree holder.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta

Ej Ex 166 of 2024
WBPS01-000671-2024

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Later:

Order No: 03 contd....

Date: 05-03-2025

After passing the aforesaid order, judgement debtor appears in the execution case by filing vokatnama and a petition for stay of execution proceedings on the grounds stated therein. Copy not served but attached.

None moves for the judgement debtor.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Todate (04.04.2025).

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta